EL7-I
Subject to change · EL7-I_9151_2en_06/2024
Page 1 www.argo-hytos.com
Electronic control unit EL7-I designed for connector
Functional Description
Technical Features
	› Digital electronic control unit in the form of DIN connector plug designed to control
	 of single or double solenoid hydraulic valves

Subject to change · EL7-I_9151_2en_06/2024
Page 2www.argo-hytos.com
Ordering Code
Type of controlled valve
single solenoid valve
double solenoid valve
valve with bipolar linear motor
Distance between the fixing screws of ECU and
connector plug of the second coil
(for doble solenoid valves only)
96 mm (for directional control valve size 04)
104.5 mm (for directional control valve size 06)
144.5 mm (for directional control valve size 10)
Electronic control unit EL7-I
designed for connector
Design type
Integrated on the valve
Input command signal
analogue
digital CANopen
Types of integrated electronic control unit
Electronics Controlled valve
EL7-IA-1 Sigle solenoid valve with an analogue input command signal
EL7-IC-1 Single solenoid valve and a connection to CAN bus line
EL7-IA-3 Valve with a bipolar linear motor and an analogue input command signal
EL7-IC-3 Valve with a bipolar linear motor and a connection to CAN bus line
EL7-IA-2-96 Double solenoid valve size 04 with an analogue input command signal
EL7-IA-2-105 Double solenoid valve size 06 with an analogue input command signal
EL7-IA-2-145 Double solenoid valve size 10 with an analogue input command signal
EL7-IC-2-96 Double solenoid valve size 04 and a connection to CAN bus line
EL7-IC-2-105 Double solenoid valve size 06 and a connection to CAN bus line
EL7-IC-2-145 Double solenoid valve size 10 and a connection to CAN bus line
Length of connecting cable (for double solenoid valves only)
defined as a distance between the fixing screws of ECU and connector
plug of the second coil (see picture)
A